
FULL LAUNCH

ISINs added as of November 16, 2009 for CCP clearing in SAXESS

NASDAQ OMX HEL
Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Name Market

segment
Orderbook id Index

constituent
NOK1V FI0009000681 Nokia Oyj Large cap 24311 OMXH25
NRE1V FI0009005318 Nokian Renkaat Oyj Large cap 24312 OMXH25
OTE1V FI0009014575 Outotec Oyj Large cap 36695 OMXH25
NES1V FI0009013296 Neste Oil Oyj Large cap 29375 OMXH25
UPM1V FI0009005987 UPM-Kymmene Oyj Large cap 24386 OMXH25
TLS1V SE0000667925 TeliaSonera AB Large cap 24381 OMXH25
NDA1V FI0009902530 Nordea Bank AB Large cap 24308 OMXH25
ELI1V FI0009007884 Elisa Oyj Large cap 24254 OMXH25
FUM1V FI0009007132 Fortum Oyj Large cap 24271 OMXH25
CGCBV FI0009013429 Cargotec Oyj Large cap 29983 OMXH25
KCR1V FI0009005870 Konecranes Oyj Large cap 24284 OMXH25
KRA1V FI0009004824 Kemira Oyj Large cap 24292
KESAV FI0009007900 Kesko Oyj Large cap 24287
KESBV FI0009000202 Kesko Oyj Large cap 24288 OMXH25
KNEBV FI0009013403 KONE Oyj Large cap 29981 OMXH25
FIS1V FI0009000400 Fiskars Oyj Abp Large cap 24267
MEO1V FI0009007835 Metso Oyj Large cap 24302 OMXH25
ORNAV FI0009014369 Orion Oyj Large cap 35362
ORNBV FI0009014377 Orion Oyj Large cap 35363 OMXH25
OUT1V FI0009002422 Outokumpu Oyj Large cap 24321 OMXH25
POY1V FI0009006696 Pöyry Oyj Large cap 24281
RTRKS FI0009003552 Rautaruukki Oyj Large cap 24342 OMXH25
SAMAS FI0009003305 Sampo Oyj Large cap 24346 OMXH25
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Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Name Market
segment

Orderbook id Index
constituent

SAA1V FI0009007694 Sanoma Oyj Large cap 24366 OMXH25
STCAS FI0009000236 Stockmann Oyj Abp Large cap 24362
STCBV FI0009000251 Stockmann Oyj Abp Large cap 24363
STEAV FI0009005953 Stora Enso Oyj Large cap 24359
TIE1V FI0009000277 Tieto Oyj Large cap 24376 OMXH25
UNR1V FI0009002158 Uponor Oyj Large cap 24385
WRT1V FI0009003727 Wärtsilä Oyj Abp Large cap 24394 OMXH25
YTY1V FI0009800643 YIT Oyj Large cap 24397 OMXH25
RAIVV FI0009002943 Raisio Oyj Mid cap 24336
CTL1V FI0009008221 Comptel Oyj Mid cap 24248
FSC1V FI0009801310 F-Secure Oyj Mid cap 24270
HKSAV FI0009006308 HKScan Oyj Mid cap 24273
AHL1V FI0009010391 Ahlstrom Oyj Mid cap 33661
ASU1V FI0009008072 Aspo Oyj Mid cap 24236
ALN1V FI0009013114 Alma Media Oyj Mid cap 29471
ATRAV FI0009006548 Atria Oyj Mid cap 24237
CPMBV FI0009009377 CapMan Oyj Mid cap 24246
CTY1S FI0009002471 Citycon Oyj Mid cap 24249
CRA1V FI0009900476 Cramo Oyj Mid cap 24337
FLG1S FI0009003644 Finnlines Oyj Mid cap 24269
FIA1S FI0009003230 Finnair Oyj Mid cap 24266
GLA1V FI0009010219 Glaston Oyj Mid cap 24293
HUH1V FI0009000459 Huhtamäki Oyj Mid cap 24276
ILK2S FI0009800205 Ilkka-Yhtymä Oyj Mid cap 24278
LAT1V FI0009010854 Lassila & Tikanoja Oyj Mid cap 24297
LEM1S FI0009900336 Lemminkäinen Oyj Mid cap 24298
MRLAV FI0009000640 M-real Oyj Mid cap 24306
MRLBV FI0009000665 M-real Oyj Mid cap 24307
OLVAS FI0009900401 Olvi Oyj Mid cap 24317
OKDAV FI0009014344 Oriola-KD Oyj Mid cap 35365
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Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Name Market
segment

Orderbook id Index
constituent

OKDBV FI0009014351 Oriola-KD Oyj Mid cap 35366
SDA1V FI0009006829 Sponda Oyj Mid cap 24349
PON1V FI0009005078 Ponsse Oyj Mid cap 24332
RMR1V FI0009007066 Ramirent Oyj Mid cap 24340
RAP1V FI0009007355 Rapala VMC Oyj Mid cap 24338
SRV1V FI0009015309 SRV Yhtiöt Oyj Mid cap 40925
TLV1V FI0009014716 Talvivaaran Kaivososakeyhtiö Oyj Mid cap 66042 OMXH25
TAF1V FI0009000939 Tamfelt Oyj Abp Mid cap 24369
TPS1V FI0009006886 Technopolis Oyj Mid cap 24371
TLA1V FI0009008833 Tekla Oyj Mid cap 24380
VAC1V FI0009009567 Vacon Oyj Mid cap 24387
VAIAS FI0009900682 Vaisala Oyj Mid cap 24388
VIK1V FI0009005250 Viking Line Abp Mid cap 24389
ALBAV FI0009000103 Ålandsbanken Abp Mid cap 24229
ALBBV FI0009001127 Ålandsbanken Abp Mid cap 24230
PKK1V FI0009900468 Pohjois-Karjalan Kirjapaino Oyj Mid cap 24327
RUG1V FI0009800098 Ruukki Group Oyj Mid cap 24343
AKTAV* FI0009004733 Aktia Oyj Mid cap 69423
AKTRV* FI0009015911 Aktia Oyj Mid cap 69425

*added to the Full launch instruments due to the listing of Aktia Oyj on September 29th, 2009
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Overall scope as at November 16, 2009 for CCP clearing in SAXESS

NASDAQ OMX CPH
Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Currency Name Market segment Orderbook id Index

constituent
MAERSK B DK0010244508 DKK A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S Large cap 3201 OMXC20
VWS DK0010268606 DKK Vestas Wind Systems A/S Large cap 3258 OMXC20
TDC DK0010253335 DKK TDC A/S Large cap 1154
DANSKE DK0010274414 DKK Danske Bank A/S Large cap 1586 OMXC20
NOVO B DK0060102614 DKK Novo Nordisk A/S Large cap 1158 OMXC20
NDA DKK SE0000427361 DKK Nordea Bank AB Large cap 4861 OMXC20
LUN DK0010287234 DKK H. Lundbeck A/S Large cap 3853 OMXC20
G4S GB00B01FLG62 DKK G4S PLC Large cap 25634
DCO DK0010207497 DKK Danisco A/S Large cap 3204 OMXC20
MAERSK A DK0010244425 DKK A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S Large cap 3200 OMXC20
CARL A DK0010181676 DKK Carlsberg A/S Large cap 1595
CARL B DK0010181759 DKK Carlsberg A/S Large cap 1596 OMXC20
COLO B DK0010309657 DKK Coloplast A/S Large cap 3203 OMXC20
DNORD DK0060083210 DKK D/S Norden Large cap 3293 OMXC20
TORM DK0060082915 DKK TORM A/S Large cap 3328
DSV DK0060079531 DKK DSV A/S Large cap 3415 OMXC20
FLS DK0010234467 DKK FLSmidth & Co. A/S Large cap 3207 OMXC20
GEN DK0010272202 DKK Genmab A/S Large cap 11143 OMXC20
JYSK DK0010307958 DKK Jyske Bank A/S Large cap 1587
KBHL DK0010201102 DKK Københavns Lufthavne A/S Large cap 3195
NKT DK0010287663 DKK NKT Holding A/S Large cap 3478 OMXC20
NZYM B DK0010272129 DKK Novozymes A/S Large cap 11273 OMXC20
ROCK A DK0010219070 DKK Rockwool International A/S Large cap 3454
ROCK B DK0010219153 DKK Rockwool International A/S Large cap 3456
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Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Currency Name Market segment Orderbook id Index
constituent

SYDB DK0010311471 DKK Sydbank A/S Large cap 3366 OMXC20
TOP DK0010259530 DKK Topdanmark A/S Large cap 3194 OMXC20
TRYG DK0060013274 DKK TrygVesta A/S Large cap 31315 OMXC20
WDH DK0010268440 DKK William Demant Holding A/S Large cap 3247 OMXC20
Additional ISINs
GN DK0010272632 DKK GN Store Nord A/S Mid cap 3205

NASDAQ OMX HEL
Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Currency Name Market segment Orderbook id Index

constituent
NOK1V FI0009000681 EUR Nokia Oyj Large cap 24311 OMXH25
NRE1V FI0009005318 EUR Nokian Renkaat Oyj Large cap 24312 OMXH25
OTE1V FI0009014575 EUR Outotec Oyj Large cap 36695 OMXH25
NES1V FI0009013296 EUR Neste Oil Oyj Large cap 29375 OMXH25
UPM1V FI0009005987 EUR UPM-Kymmene Oyj Large cap 24386 OMXH25
TLS1V SE0000667925 EUR TeliaSonera AB Large cap 24381 OMXH25
NDA1V FI0009902530 EUR Nordea Bank AB Large cap 24308 OMXH25
ELI1V FI0009007884 EUR Elisa Oyj Large cap 24254 OMXH25
FUM1V FI0009007132 EUR Fortum Oyj Large cap 24271 OMXH25
CGCBV FI0009013429 EUR Cargotec Oyj Large cap 29983 OMXH25
KCR1V FI0009005870 EUR Konecranes Oyj Large cap 24284 OMXH25
KRA1V FI0009004824 EUR Kemira Oyj Large cap 24292
KESAV FI0009007900 EUR Kesko Oyj Large cap 24287
KESBV FI0009000202 EUR Kesko Oyj Large cap 24288 OMXH25
KNEBV FI0009013403 EUR KONE Oyj Large cap 29981 OMXH25
FIS1V FI0009000400 EUR Fiskars Oyj Abp Large cap 24267
MEO1V FI0009007835 EUR Metso Oyj Large cap 24302 OMXH25
ORNAV FI0009014369 EUR Orion Oyj Large cap 35362
ORNBV FI0009014377 EUR Orion Oyj Large cap 35363 OMXH25
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Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Currency Name Market segment Orderbook id Index
constituent

OUT1V FI0009002422 EUR Outokumpu Oyj Large cap 24321 OMXH25
POH1S FI0009003222 EUR Pohjola Pankki Oyj Large cap 24316 OMXH25
POY1V FI0009006696 EUR Pöyry Oyj Large cap 24281
RTRKS FI0009003552 EUR Rautaruukki Oyj Large cap 24342 OMXH25
SAMAS FI0009003305 EUR Sampo Oyj Large cap 24346 OMXH25
SAA1V FI0009007694 EUR Sanoma Oyj Large cap 24366 OMXH25
STCAS FI0009000236 EUR Stockmann Oyj Abp Large cap 24362
STCBV FI0009000251 EUR Stockmann Oyj Abp Large cap 24363
STEAV FI0009005953 EUR Stora Enso Oyj Large cap 24359
STERV FI0009005961 EUR Stora Enso Oyj Large cap 24360 OMXH25
TIE1V FI0009000277 EUR Tieto Oyj Large cap 24376 OMXH25
UNR1V FI0009002158 EUR Uponor Oyj Large cap 24385
WRT1V FI0009003727 EUR Wärtsilä Oyj Abp Large cap 24394 OMXH25
YTY1V FI0009800643 EUR YIT Oyj Large cap 24397 OMXH25
RAIVV FI0009002943 EUR Raisio Oyj Mid cap 24336
CTL1V FI0009008221 EUR Comptel Oyj Mid cap 24248
FSC1V FI0009801310 EUR F-Secure Oyj Mid cap 24270
HKSAV FI0009006308 EUR HKScan Oyj Mid cap 24273
AHL1V FI0009010391 EUR Ahlstrom Oyj Mid cap 33661
AMEAS FI0009000285 EUR Amer Sports Oyj Mid cap 24235
ASU1V FI0009008072 EUR Aspo Oyj Mid cap 24236
ALN1V FI0009013114 EUR Alma Media Oyj Mid cap 29471
ATRAV FI0009006548 EUR Atria Oyj Mid cap 24237
CPMBV FI0009009377 EUR CapMan Oyj Mid cap 24246
CTY1S FI0009002471 EUR Citycon Oyj Mid cap 24249
CRA1V FI0009900476 EUR Cramo Oyj Mid cap 24337
FLG1S FI0009003644 EUR Finnlines Oyj Mid cap 24269
FIA1S FI0009003230 EUR Finnair Oyj Mid cap 24266
GLA1V FI0009010219 EUR Glaston Oyj Mid cap 24293
HUH1V FI0009000459 EUR Huhtamäki Oyj Mid cap 24276
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Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Currency Name Market segment Orderbook id Index
constituent

ILK2S FI0009800205 EUR Ilkka-Yhtymä Oyj Mid cap 24278
LAT1V FI0009010854 EUR Lassila & Tikanoja Oyj Mid cap 24297
LEM1S FI0009900336 EUR Lemminkäinen Oyj Mid cap 24298
MRLAV FI0009000640 EUR M-real Oyj Mid cap 24306
MRLBV FI0009000665 EUR M-real Oyj Mid cap 24307
OLVAS FI0009900401 EUR Olvi Oyj Mid cap 24317
OKDAV FI0009014344 EUR Oriola-KD Oyj Mid cap 35365
OKDBV FI0009014351 EUR Oriola-KD Oyj Mid cap 35366
SDA1V FI0009006829 EUR Sponda Oyj Mid cap 24349
PON1V FI0009005078 EUR Ponsse Oyj Mid cap 24332
RMR1V FI0009007066 EUR Ramirent Oyj Mid cap 24340
RAP1V FI0009007355 EUR Rapala VMC Oyj Mid cap 24338
SRV1V FI0009015309 EUR SRV Yhtiöt Oyj Mid cap 40925
TLV1V FI0009014716 EUR Talvivaaran Kaivososakeyhtiö

Oyj
Mid cap 66042 OMXH25

TAF1V FI0009000939 EUR Tamfelt Oyj Abp Mid cap 24369
TPS1V FI0009006886 EUR Technopolis Oyj Mid cap 24371
TLA1V FI0009008833 EUR Tekla Oyj Mid cap 24380
VAC1V FI0009009567 EUR Vacon Oyj Mid cap 24387
VAIAS FI0009900682 EUR Vaisala Oyj Mid cap 24388
VIK1V FI0009005250 EUR Viking Line Abp Mid cap 24389
ALBAV FI0009000103 EUR Ålandsbanken Abp Mid cap 24229
ALBBV FI0009001127 EUR Ålandsbanken Abp Mid cap 24230
PKK1V FI0009900468 EUR Pohjois-Karjalan Kirjapaino Oyj Mid cap 24327
RUG1V FI0009800098 EUR Ruukki Group Oyj Mid cap 24343
AKTAV* FI0009004733 EUR Aktia Oyj Mid cap 69423
AKTRV* FI0009015911 EUR Aktia Oyj Mid cap 69425

*added to the Full launch instruments due to the listing of Aktia Oyj on September 29th, 2009
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NASDAQ OMX STO
Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Currency Name Market

segment
Orderbook id Index

constituent
ERIC A SE0000108649 SEK Ericsson, Telefonab. L M Large cap 100
ERIC B SE0000108656 SEK Ericsson, Telefonab. L M Large cap 101 OMXS30
BOL SE0000869646 SEK Boliden AB Large cap 15285 OMXS30
LUPE SE0000825820 SEK Lundin Petroleum AB Large cap 22335 OMXS30
NDA SEK SE0000427361 SEK Nordea Bank AB Large cap 220 OMXS30
ABB CH0012221716 SEK ABB Ltd Large cap 3966 OMXS30
INVE A SE0000107401 SEK Investor AB Large cap 160
INVE B SE0000107419 SEK Investor AB Large cap 161 OMXS30
TLSN SE0000667925 SEK TeliaSonera AB Large cap 5095 OMXS30
HM B SE0000106270 SEK Hennes & Mauritz AB, H & M Large cap 992 OMXS30
VOLV A SE0000115420 SEK Volvo, AB Large cap 365
VOLV B SE0000115446 SEK Volvo, AB Large cap 366 OMXS30
ALFA SE0000695876 SEK Alfa Laval AB Large cap 18634 OMXS30
AOIL SDB SE0000739286 SEK Alliance Oil Company Ltd. Large cap 40583
ASSA B SE0000255648 SEK ASSA ABLOY AB Large cap 402 OMXS30
AZN GB0009895292 SEK AstraZeneca PLC Large cap 3524 OMXS30
ATCO A SE0000101032 SEK Atlas Copco AB Large cap 45 OMXS30
ATCO B SE0000122467 SEK Atlas Copco AB Large cap 46 OMXS30
ALIV SDB SE0000382335 SEK Autoliv Inc. Large cap 47
AXFO SE0000635401 SEK Axfood AB Large cap 4590
CAST SE0000379190 SEK Castellum AB Large cap 966
ELUX A SE0000103806 SEK Electrolux, AB Large cap 80
ELUX B SE0000103814 SEK Electrolux, AB Large cap 81 OMXS30
EKTA B SE0000163628 SEK Elekta AB Large cap 806
FABG SE0000950636 SEK Fabege AB Large cap 861
GETI B SE0000202624 SEK Getinge AB Large cap 812 OMXS30
HAKN SE0000652216 SEK Hakon Invest AB Large cap 32443
HEXA B SE0000103699 SEK Hexagon AB Large cap 819
HOLM A SE0000171506 SEK Holmen AB Large cap 221
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Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Currency Name Market
segment

Orderbook id Index
constituent

HOLM B SE0000109290 SEK Holmen AB Large cap 222
HUFV A SE0000170375 SEK Hufvudstaden AB Large cap 820
HUFV C SE0000170383 SEK Hufvudstaden AB Large cap 821
HUSQ A SE0001662222 SEK Husqvarna AB Large cap 34913
HUSQ B SE0001662230 SEK Husqvarna AB Large cap 34915
INDU A SE0000190126 SEK Industrivärden, AB Large cap 142
INDU C SE0000107203 SEK Industrivärden, AB Large cap 143
KINV A SE0000164600 SEK Kinnevik, Investment AB Large cap 998
KINV B SE0000164626 SEK Kinnevik, Investment AB Large cap 999
LATO A SE0000106304 SEK Latour, Investmentab. Large cap 913
LATO B SE0000106320 SEK Latour, Investmentab. Large cap 914
LIAB SE0001852419 SEK Lindab International AB Large cap 37400
LUND B SE0000108847 SEK Lundbergföretagen AB, L E Large cap 1012
LUMI SDB SE0001134529 SEK Lundin Mining Corporation Large cap 27709
MEDA A SE0000221723 SEK Meda AB Large cap 917
MELK SE0001785270 SEK Melker Schörling AB Large cap 37472
MIC SDB SE0001174970 SEK Millicom International Cellular S.A. Large cap 24507
MTG A SE0000412363 SEK Modern Times Group MTG AB Large cap 3598
MTG B SE0000412371 SEK Modern Times Group MTG AB Large cap 3599 OMXS30
NCC A SE0000118952 SEK NCC AB Large cap 837
NCC B SE0000117970 SEK NCC AB Large cap 838
ORI SDB SE0001174889 SEK Oriflame Cosmetics S.A. Large cap 24227
RATO A SE0000191090 SEK Ratos AB Large cap 1044
RATO B SE0000111940 SEK Ratos AB Large cap 1045
SAAB B SE0000112385 SEK SAAB AB Large cap 1051
SAND SE0000667891 SEK Sandvik AB Large cap 4928 OMXS30
SCV A SE0000308272 SEK SCANIA AB Large cap 260
SCV B SE0000308280 SEK SCANIA AB Large cap 261 OMXS30
SECO B SE0000118838 SEK Seco Tools AB Large cap 856
SECU B SE0000163594 SEK Securitas AB Large cap 401 OMXS30
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Trading code in SAXESS ISIN Currency Name Market
segment

Orderbook id Index
constituent

SEB A SE0000148884 SEK Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken
AB

Large cap 281 OMXS30

SEB C SE0000120784 SEK Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken
AB

Large cap 282

SKA B SE0000113250 SEK Skanska AB Large cap 283 OMXS30
SKF A SE0000108201 SEK SKF, AB Large cap 284
SKF B SE0000108227 SEK SKF, AB Large cap 285 OMXS30
SSAB A SE0000171100 SEK SSAB AB Large cap 300 OMXS30
SSAB B SE0000120669 SEK SSAB AB Large cap 301
STE A FI0009007603 SEK Stora Enso Oyj Large cap 2169
STE R FI0009007611 SEK Stora Enso Oyj Large cap 2170
SWED A SE0000242455 SEK Swedbank AB Large cap 120 OMXS30
SWED PREF SE0002687749 SEK Swedbank AB Large cap 61365
SWMA SE0000310336 SEK Swedish Match AB Large cap 361 OMXS30
SCA A SE0000171886 SEK Svenska Cellulosa AB SCA Large cap 322
SCA B SE0000112724 SEK Svenska Cellulosa AB SCA Large cap 323 OMXS30
SHB A SE0000193120 SEK Svenska Handelsbanken AB Large cap 340 OMXS30
SHB B SE0000152084 SEK Svenska Handelsbanken AB Large cap 341
TEL2 A SE0000314304 SEK Tele2 AB Large cap 1026
TEL2 B SE0000314312 SEK Tele2 AB Large cap 1027 OMXS30
TIEN FI0009000277 SEK Tieto Oyj Large cap 4025
TREL B SE0000114837 SEK Trelleborg AB Large cap 364
NOKI SEK FI0009000681 SEK Nokia Oyj Large cap HEL 39854 OMXS30
Additional ISINs
ENRO SE0000718017 SEK Eniro AB Mid cap 11046


